PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication
Public notice is hereby given
that on July 27, 2023, a certificate was filed in the office of the
County Clerk of Clark County,
Illinois, setting forth the names
and post office addresses of all
of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business
known as L & L Virtual Adventures located at 19 S. Central
Avenue, Casey IL 62420.

Dated: July 27, 2023.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

8/5,12,19

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Marshall, Illinois
In Re: The Estate Of
Stephen Michael Boone
Deceased

No. 2023PR26 Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of **Stephen Michael Boone**. Letters of office were issued on July 18, 2023, to Ronald W. Cox of 2975 E. 1400th Road, Casey, IL 62420, as Independent Executor, whose attorney is Joseph R. Schroeder, Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck, 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98. Marshall. Illinois 62441.

Notice is hereby given to Unknown Heirs of Stephen Michael Boone, Deceased. Pursuant to the Petition for Probate of Will and for Letters Testamentary of the undersigned filed in the captioned matter on July 17, 2023, an Order Admitting the Will of Stephen Michael Boone dated 2021, to June 9. probate was entered by the Court in the captioned matter on July 18, 2023. You are named in the petition as an heir of the decedent.

Within in forty-two (42) days after the effective date of the original Order of Admission dated July 18, 2023, any heir or legatee may file a Petition with the Court to require proof of other Will by testimony of the witnesses to the Will, in open Court or other evidence, as provided in Section 6-21

of the Probate Act of 1975 (755 ILCS 5/6-21).

You also have the right under Section 8-1 of the Probate Act of 1975 (755 ILCS 5/801) to contest the validity of the will by filing a petition with the Court within six (6) months after admission of the will to probate.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4)any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois 62441, or with the representative, or both, within 6 months from the date of first publication of this Notice (July 29, 2023), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. However, if written notice is required pursuant to 755 ILCS 5/18-3, less than three (3) months before the last date of the aforementioned period, then any claimant so notified must file said claim within three (3) months of receiving such notice or said claim will also be barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Executor and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 21st day of July, 2023.

Ronald W. Cox Independent Executor Joseph R. Schroeder ARDC #2508737 Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98 Marshall, Illinois 62441-0098

Telephone: (217) 826-8051 Fax: (217) 826-5011 jschroeder@bswlawfirm. com

7/29;8/4,11

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Department Of Natural Resources Office Of Realty & Capital Planning
Division Of Concession
and Leases
Notice Of Sealed Bid
For Concession Leasing

A competitive sealed bid for concession leasing will be accepted by the Department of Natural Resources. Consisting of one concession building with a restaurant in the upper portion of the building that has a kitchen with a dining room that has a beautiful panoramic view of the lake. The lower portion of the building has a bait shop/boat rental area right off of the docks. The concession is located at Lincoln Trail State Park.

Bid forms and related information will be discussed during a Mandatory Attendance Pre-Submission Conference conducted by the Department of Natural Resources on August 15, 2023 at 10:30am at the concession building. The State publishes procurement information, including updates, on BidBuy at https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/.

Prospective bidders will need to download and print the necessary forms from BidBuy, Bid Solicitation # 23-422DNR-DIREC-B-38324.

The State of Illinois, Department of Natural Resources, shall not unlawfully discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, national origin, age or handicap in admission to, or treatment or employment in, programs or activities.

By Order Of The Department Of Natural Resources Natalie Finnie, Director

LEAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate

Wanda Hutton

Deceased

No. 2023-PR-27 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Wanda Hutton**, late of Casey, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on July 28, 2023, to Jana Hensiek, 10849 N. 330th Street, Casey, IL 62420, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before February 5, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 28th day of July, 2023.

Jana Hensiek Independent Executor

ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420

Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.

com

8/5,12,19

PUBLIC NOTICE

Casey Fire Protection District
Notice Of Public Hearing

and Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held on September 13, 2023, at 6pm at the Fire Station in Casey, Illinois with reference to the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance of the Casey Fire Protection District. The Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance is posted at the fire station for public inspection and

will remain so posted for at least thirty (30) days prior to final action on the annual budget.

Notice is further given that immediately following the public hearing the regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Casey Fire Protection District will be held at the same location and the Board will consider and act on the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024.

Notice is given that the regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Casey Fire Protection District for September 2023 will be held on September 13, 2023 at 6pm at the Fire Station in Casey, Illinois. This is a change in the regular meeting date. The Board will not meet on September 6, 2023.

Board of Trustees Casey Fire Protection District